
CHAINAT UNITED 
[ 3  ] DF THAYATORN CHIANGRUM (THAYATORN) 
[ 4  ] DF WASUTHORN U-PRATANPORN (WASUTHORN) 
[ 5  ] DF CHANNONT RATTNAWONG (CHANNONT) 
[ 8  ] MF Chayapol Burankham (CHAYAPOL)  79 
[ 9  ] FW OIBO OKHAI GODSPOWER (GODSPOWER) 
[ 10 ] MF KOSAWIT KOSITLERT (KOSAWIT) 
[ 17 ] MF PHUWICH TADPORN (PHUWICH)  65' 
[ 22 ] MF THANAPHUM KAEWPEA (THANAPHUM)  46 
[ 25 ] MF PORPEANG TIANUAN (PORPEANG) 

[ 29 ] DF PHONGSATHON KANCHANARUEANGDEN (PHONGSATHON) 
 36 

[ 55 ] GK NARES SUWAN (NARES)  83' 
Substitutes
[ 2  ] DF PAVIN SAPSOMBAT (PAVIN)  36 
[ 7  ] FW Ratchanon Mahaprom (Ratchanon)  46 
[ 69 ] FW PICHAYA KIRDRATE (PICHAYA)  79 

Head Coach : SAKON SAENHARN ( THA ) 
Team Manager : SAKON SAENHARN ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

SARABURI UNITED 
[ 1  ] GK PATCHARAPHON KAEWKHAM (PATCHARAPHON) 

[ 9  ] FW EDSON DOS SANTOS COSTA JUNIOR (EDSON JR)  37'  43'
(P)  49'  90+3' 

[ 10 ] FW MANOP KITTIPHIRUN (MANOP)  41'  81 
[ 11 ] FW MAMMAD GULIYEV (MAMMAD)  73' 
[ 18 ] FW PEERAPOL JITSING (PEERAPOL)  46 
[ 24 ] DF KOUAKOU TAHIRI HENRI JOEL (HENRI JOEL)  81 
[ 42 ] DF THANAWUT KLINSUKON (KLINSUKON)  67' 
[ 79 ] MF NARUEBET UDSA (NARUBET) 
[ 80 ] MF KITTIPHAN JAINGAM (KITTIPHAN)  72 
[ 89 ] DF SUPPACHAI YOTHAKHOT (SUPACHAI) 
[ 90 ] MF NOPPAKLAO DAMRONGTHAI (NOPPAKLAO)  72 
Substitutes
[ 13 ] MF Eakapop Sanitwong (EAKAPOP) 
[ 14 ] MF Suchakree Hemchantuek (SUCHAKREE)  72 
[ 23 ] MF WORAPONG KARAKET (WORAPONG)  81 
[ 26 ] DF CHAWIT DAENGSOPA (CHAWIT) 
[ 39 ] DF CHUTHIDECH PAHWONG (CHUTHIDECH)  81 
[ 40 ] DF THIRAPHAT KHWANROT (KHWANROT)  46 
[ 43 ] FW THANTHOR SAMANMIT (THANATHORN)  72 
[ 62 ] GK RATTANACHAT NEAMTAISONG (RATTANACHAT) 
[ 99 ] FW CHOKANAN SAIMA-IN (SAIMA-IN) 

Head Coach : CHAWAPHON KAMOLSIN ( THA ) 
Team Manager : ATICHAT KHAWURAI ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 88 

CHAINAT UNITED 0 - 7 SARABURI UNITED 

3 February 2024 16:00  NONGMAMONG STADIUM 

Audiences: 200 
Referee: WORAPON SANJAN Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: CHAWALIT JINTANANONT (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: Pongsakorn Choosri (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: Katanyu Yaemniyomphan (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: NARAPAT NITTAYACHAT (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: RANGSAN KANGCHAINGUAN (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
PAVIN SAPSOMBAT [2] (PAVIN)  36' 

PHONGSATHON KANCHANARUEANGDEN [29] (PHONGSATHON)  36' 
37'  EDSON DOS SANTOS COSTA JUNIOR [9] (EDSON JR) 
41'  MANOP KITTIPHIRUN [10] (MANOP) 
43'  EDSON DOS SANTOS COSTA JUNIOR [9] (EDSON JR) 

RATCHANON MAHAPROM [7] (RATCHANON)  46' 
THANAPHUM KAEWPEA [22] (THANAPHUM)  46' 

46'  THIRAPHAT KHWANROT [40] (KHWANROT) 
46'  PEERAPOL JITSING [18] (PEERAPOL ) 
49'  EDSON DOS SANTOS COSTA JUNIOR [9] (EDSON JR) 

PHUWICH TADPORN [17] (PHUWICH)  65' 
67'  THANAWUT KLINSUKON [42] (KLINSUKON) 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



72'  THANTHOR SAMANMIT [43] (THANATHORN) 
72'  NOPPAKLAO DAMRONGTHAI [90] (NOPPAKLAO ) 
72'  SUCHAKREE HEMCHANTUEK [14] (SUCHAKREE) 
72'  KITTIPHAN JAINGAM [80] (KITTIPHAN) 
73'  MAMMAD GULIYEV [11] (MAMMAD) 

PICHAYA KIRDRATE [69] (PICHAYA)  79' 
CHAYAPOL BURANKHAM [8] (CHAYAPOL)  79' 

81'  CHUTHIDECH PAHWONG [39] (CHUTHIDECH) 
81'  KOUAKOU TAHIRI HENRI JOEL [24] (HENRI JOEL ) 
81'  WORAPONG KARAKET [23] (WORAPONG) 
81'  MANOP KITTIPHIRUN [10] (MANOP) 

NARES SUWAN [55] (NARES)  83' 
84'  EDSON DOS SANTOS COSTA JUNIOR [9] (EDSON JR) 

90+3'  EDSON DOS SANTOS COSTA JUNIOR [9] (EDSON JR) 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


